



Bid Tabulation

Miami Township
Mt. Zion and Buckwheat Road Sidewalk
October 1, 2020

Adleta, Inc.
Cincinnati, Ohio

Fillmore Construction LLC
Leesburg, Ohio

JTM Smith Construction, Inc.
Fayetteville, Ohio

Ford Development Corp.
Cincinnati, Ohio

R.A. Miller Construction Co. Inc.
Hamilton, Ohio

Fred A. Nemann Co.
Cincinnati, Ohio

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,540.14	\$1,540.14	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$21,300.00	\$21,300.00		
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
3	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	191	\$10.00	\$1,910.00	\$2.37	\$452.67	\$3.00	\$573.00	\$10.00	\$1,910.00	\$1.00	\$191.00	\$3.00	\$573.00		
4	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	22	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$7.80	\$171.60	\$5.00	\$110.00	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$15.50	\$341.00		
5	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	132	\$50.00	\$6,600.00	\$43.78	\$5,778.96	\$10.00	\$1,320.00	\$18.00	\$2,376.00	\$10.00	\$1,320.00	\$48.00	\$6,336.00		
6	203	EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	19	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$58.77	\$1,116.63	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$30.00	\$570.00	\$10.00	\$190.00	\$86.00	\$1,634.00		
7	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	52	\$120.00	\$6,240.00	\$66.29	\$3,447.08	\$100.00	\$5,200.00	\$120.00	\$6,240.00	\$40.00	\$2,080.00	\$83.50	\$4,342.00		
8	441	2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), (DRIVEWAYS)	C.Y.	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$359.16	\$718.32	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$285.00	\$570.00		
9	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22, (DRIVEWAYS)	C.Y.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$573.06	\$573.06	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$285.00	\$285.00		
10	452	7" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	125	\$80.00	\$10,000.00	\$73.30	\$9,162.50	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$100.00	\$12,500.00	\$100.00	\$12,500.00	\$66.00	\$8,250.00		
11	608	5" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	3116	\$8.00	\$24,928.00	\$7.59	\$23,650.44	\$10.00	\$31,160.00	\$11.50	\$35,834.00	\$18.00	\$56,088.00	\$9.15	\$28,511.40		
12	608	CURB RAMP	S.F.	138	\$30.00	\$4,140.00	\$13.79	\$1,903.02	\$15.00	\$2,070.00	\$15.00	\$2,070.00	\$20.00	\$2,760.00	\$11.75	\$1,621.50		
13	609	CURB AND GUTTER REPLACED, IN-KIND	FT.	22	\$60.00	\$1,320.00	\$35.43	\$779.46	\$30.00	\$660.00	\$40.00	\$880.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$42.25	\$929.50		
14	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$47.74	\$1,193.50	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$11.50	\$287.50		
15	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$53.02	\$1,325.50	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$7.00	\$175.00	\$14.75	\$368.75		
16	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$55.65	\$1,391.25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$3.00	\$75.00	\$9.00	\$225.00	\$20.50	\$512.50		
17	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE D, 706.02, AS PER PLAN	FT.	30	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$60.93	\$1,827.90	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$59.00	\$1,770.00		
18	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,123.28	\$6,123.28	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		
19	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00		
20	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$71.50	\$715.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$66.00	\$660.00		
21	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION	EACH	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$104.50	\$627.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$5.00	\$30.00	\$97.00	\$582.00		
22	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$22.00	\$22.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$20.40	\$50.00		
23	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$27.50	\$55.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$25.50	\$51.00	\$50.00	\$100.00		
24	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT.	14	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$13.20	\$184.80	\$15.00	\$210.00	\$14.00	\$196.00	\$15.00	\$210.00	\$12.25	\$171.50		
25	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	S.F.	9	\$40.00	\$360.00	\$27.50	\$247.50	\$40.00	\$360.00	\$15.00	\$135.00	\$28.00	\$252.00	\$25.50	\$229.50		
26	630	SIGNING MISC.: SOLAR POWERED RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (RRFB)																
		SIGN ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,353.50	\$14,707.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$13,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00		
27	644	CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	63	\$10.00	\$630.00	\$11.00	\$693.00	\$26.00	\$1,638.00	\$20.00	\$1,260.00	\$30.00	\$1,890.00	\$28.50	\$1,795.50		
28	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	950	\$4.00	\$3,800.00	\$0.80	\$760.00	\$3.00	\$2,850.00	\$5.00	\$4,750.00	\$1.00	\$950.00	\$2.60	\$2,470.00		
29	SPEC	MAILBOX SUPPORTS REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$125.48	\$1,254.80	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00		
TOTAL						\$107,973.00		\$82,071.41		\$87,851.00		\$97,726.00		\$103,323.00		\$109,262.05		\$115,736.00